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Metropolitan Council 
As of November 14, 2025 

His Beatitude Metropolitan Tikhon 

Archbishop of Washington and Metropolitan of All America and Canada 

PO Box 31409  

Alexandria, VA 22310 

 

Phone: 516-922-0550 

Email: metropolitan@oca.org 

Officers of the Orthodox Church in America 

Archpriest Alessandro Margheritino  

(Chancellor) 

Phone: 516-353-4204 

Email: chancellor@oca.org 

 
Priest David Bozeman (Secretary) 

Phone: 214-433-2566 

Email: secretary@oca.org 

 

 

 

 

 

Andrew Smith (Treasurer) 

Phone: 828-638-0077 

Email: treasurer@oca.org 

  

Members elected by the All-American Council 
  

Members elected at the 21st AAC  
Archpriest Timothy Sawchak 

Phone: 913-209-2594 

Email: tsawchak33@gmail.com 

Miho Ochiai Ealy 

Phone: 914-479-9734 

Email: pelagia1021@gmail.com 

  

Archpriest Sean Levine 

Phone: 210-274-1102 

Email: fr.sean.levine@gmail.com 

Peter Bouteneff 

Phone: 914-953-3683 

Email: pcb@svots.edu 

Archpriest Christopher Foley 

Phone: 336-688-9920 

Email: frc@holycrossoca.org 

David Lane 

Phone: 530-632-9423 

Email: drlane@yubasutterlaw.com 

 

  

Alternates elected at the 21st AAC 
Archpriest Justin Mathews 

Phone: 816-716-9460 

Email: frjustinm@gmail.com 

Alexis Liberovsky 

Phone: 516-998-5167 

Email: alex@oca.org 
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Members Elected by Dioceses 

Diocese of Alaska 
Archpriest Maxim Isaac  

Phone: 907-679-2002 

Email: frmaxisaac@yahoo.com  

 

Crystal (Anastasia) Dushkin  

Phone: 907-227-3381 

Email: atkacrystal@gmail.com 

  

  

Albanian Archdiocese 
Hieromonk Danaks (Rhodes) 

Phone: 203-598-4678  

Email: dennisr648@hotmail.com  

Donna Dimitri  

Phone: 609-685-1651  

Email: donnadimitri@gmail.com  

 

  

Bulgarian Diocese 
Deacon Marc Schmidt 

Phone: 280-760-3385 

Email: mschmidt6012@gmail.com 

 

Daniel Ralich  

Phone: 330-352-4739 

Email: dralich@rrtrucksales.com 

 

  

Archdiocese of Canada 
Archpriest Gregory Scratch 

Phone: 204-504-8792 

Email: priestgregoryscratch@gmail.com 

 

Jonathan Pageau  

Phone:  

Email: pageaujonathan@gmail.com 

 

  

Diocese of Eastern Pennsylvania 
Archpriest Raymond Martin Browne  

Phone: 215-860-9640 

Email: chancellor@doepa.org 

 

Danalisa Radu  

Phone: 267-970-0028 

Email: danalisaradu@gmail.com 

 

  

Diocese of Midwest 
Priest Daniel Greeson 

Phone: 865-466-7897 

Email: frdanielgreeson@gmail.com 

  

Basil Kochan 

Phone: 330-418-4584 

Email: Basilkochan82@gmail.com 

 

  

Diocese of New England 
Archpriest Patrick Burns 

Phone: 203-734-3988 

Email: pnevmaticmotives@gmail.com 

 

 

David Zavednak  

Phone: 203-215-1792 

Email: dzaved@comcast.net 
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Diocese of New York and New Jersey 
Archpriest David Garretson 

Phone: 732-740-6230 

Email: dfmg@aol.com 

 

Mary Buletza-Breton 

Phone: 848-333-7075     

Email: matmaryb@gmail.com 

 

  

Romanian Episcopate 
No assigned Not assigned 

  

Diocese of South 
Archpriest Peter Robichau 

Phone: 910-795-3140 

Email: secretary@dosoca.org 

 

Genevieve Lyday 

Phone: 336-608-8899 

Email: jlyday@waldrepwall.com 

 

  

Archdiocese of Washington 
Deacon Matthew Prentice 

Phone: 571-259-3956 

Email: mprentice@comcor.net 

Gregory Honshul 

Phone: 703-771-2596    

Email: ghonshul@gmail.com 

 

  

Diocese of West 
Fr. Lawrence Margitich 

Phone: 707-217-4556 

Email: lmargitich@icloud.com 

Kevin Duffy, Esq 

Phone: 415-567-4114    

Email: kevinaduffy@aol.com 

  

Archdiocese of Western Pennsylvania  

Priest John Parker 

Phone: 719-332-3925   Phone: 724-379-4827 

Email: frjohndonora@gmail.com 

 

Rebecca Danchenko  

Phone: 412-478-7252 

Email: rlhd410@gmail.com 

 

 


